South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 07:03:54 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1080 (Rat #0698, Act #0569 of 1990) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes,
D.L. Hinds, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, J.M. Long, |.E. Lourie, S.S. Martschink, McConnell, M.F. Mullinax, O'Dell,
Passailaigue, Peeler, M.T. Rose, Setzler, R.C. Shealy, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas and J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 24-3-130, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of convict labor on state
highways and other public projects, so as to allow certain prison inmates to be employed as labor on a state agency, county,
municipal, or public service district projects making beneficial public improvements, to provide for their supervision and control,
to provide that persons convicted of criminal sexual conduct or violent crimes while on a work release program may not be so
employed.-amended title

01/16/90
01/17/90
01/17/90
01/18/90
01/18/90
01/23/90
01/23/90
02/20/90

02/22/90
02/27/90
02/28/90
02/28/90
05/10/90
05/10/90
05/30/90
05/30/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
06/05/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/11/90
06/11/90
06/11/90
07/02/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-58
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Amended SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-13

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 27, 1990 HJ-31

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 28, 1990 HJ-20

Amended HJ-24

Objection by Rep. Fant, Blanding & White HJ-27

Objection withdrawn by Rep. White HJ-32

Objection by Rep. White, Klapman & Whipper HJ-68

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-23

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-24

Objection withdrawn by Rep. White HJ-58

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman HJ-59

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Fant HJ-33

Amended HJ-65

Read second time HJ-65

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-50

Ratified R 698

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/90

Act No. 569

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



