South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 07:03:54 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1080 (Rat #0698, Act #0569 of 1990) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes, D.L. Hinds, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, J.M. Long, I.E. Lourie, S.S. Martschink, McConnell, M.F. Mullinax, O'Dell, Passailaigue, Peeler, M.T. Rose, Setzler, R.C. Shealy, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas and J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 24-3-130, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of convict labor on state highways and other public projects, so as to allow certain prison inmates to be employed as labor on a state agency, county, municipal, or public service district projects making beneficial public improvements, to provide for their supervision and control, to provide that persons convicted of criminal sexual conduct or violent crimes while on a work release program may not be so employed.-amended title

01/16/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-58
01/17/90	Senate	Amended SJ-16
01/17/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
01/18/90	Senate	Amended SJ-20
01/18/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
01/23/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
01/23/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
02/20/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-13
02/22/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 27, 1990 HJ-31
02/27/90	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 28, 1990 HJ-20
02/28/90	House	Amended HJ-24
02/28/90	House	Objection by Rep. Fant, Blanding & White HJ-27
05/10/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. White HJ-32
05/10/90	House	Objection by Rep. White, Klapman & Whipper HJ-68
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-23
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-24
05/31/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. White HJ-58
05/31/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman HJ-59
06/05/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Fant HJ-33
06/06/90	House	Amended HJ-65
06/06/90	House	Read second time HJ-65
06/07/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
06/07/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-50
06/07/90		Ratified R 698
06/11/90		Signed By Governor
06/11/90		Effective date 06/11/90
06/11/90		Act No. 569
07/02/90		Copies available